



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY		LCC:					
0001 151003M	(1)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LS						
0003 153009P	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0004 153012P	1,940.000	0.01000	19.40	1.00000	1,940.00	0.01000	19.40
TRAINEES	HOUR						
0005 154003P	(1)	385,000.00000	385,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	520,000.00000	520,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0011 156021M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY		LCC:					
0012 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	(1) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0021 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	36.000 U	0.01000	0.36	125.00000	4,500.00	0.01000	0.36
0022 159006M DRUM	125.000 U	0.01000	1.25	70.00000	8,750.00	0.01000	1.25
0023 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,117.000 SF	8.00000	8,936.00	9.00000	10,053.00	8.00000	8,936.00
0024 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	3.000 U	625.00000	1,875.00	800.00000	2,400.00	700.00000	2,100.00
0025 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	2,254.000 LF	55.00000	123,970.00	58.00000	130,732.00	60.00000	135,240.00



State Highway Agency

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 3

Contract ID: 12152**Counties:** CAMDEN**Letting Date:** December 06, 2012**District(s):** S1**Call Order:** 152**Project(s):** BR-0018(157)**Contract Time:****Contract Description:** ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY						LCC:	
0026 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0027 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 U	3,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0028 159051M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	1.000 U	4,500.00000	4,500.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0029 159066M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 4 BAYS X 24" WIDE	3.000 U	4,000.00000	12,000.00	7,200.00000	21,600.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
0030 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	8,000.00000	16,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0031 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	10,546.000 LF	1.00000	10,546.00	1.10000	11,600.60	1.00000	10,546.00
0032 159137P TEMPORARY STAIRS	(1) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0033 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	(1) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0034 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	100.00000	100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	100.00
0035 201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0038 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	890.000 CY	15.00000	13,350.00	35.00000	31,150.00	100.00000	89,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0039 301006P SUBBASE	186.000 CY	40.00000	7,440.00	65.00000	12,090.00	15.00000	2,790.00
0040 302042P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	221.000 SY	30.00000	6,630.00	12.00000	2,652.00	25.00000	5,525.00
0041 302048P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 12" THICK	741.000 SY	15.00000	11,115.00	22.00000	16,302.00	30.00000	22,230.00
0042 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	3,983.000 SY	3.20000	12,745.60	7.00000	27,881.00	5.00000	19,915.00
0043 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	5,240.000 LF	0.35000	1,834.00	2.00000	10,480.00	0.01000	52.40
0044 401030M TACK COAT	397.000 GAL	3.00000	1,191.00	0.01000	3.97	0.01000	3.97



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0045 401036M PRIME COAT	15.000 GAL	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15
0046 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	733.000 T	105.00000	76,965.00	120.00000	87,960.00	125.00000	91,625.00
0047 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	180.000 T	125.00000	22,500.00	115.00000	20,700.00	125.00000	22,500.00
0057 509030P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 0" HIGH	475.000 LF	94.00000	44,650.00	115.00000	54,625.00	0.01000	4.75
0067 601404P SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	112.000 LF	20.00000	2,240.00	30.00000	3,360.00	1.00000	112.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY		LCC:					
0068 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	1,013.000 LF	22.50000	22,792.50	25.00000	25,325.00	25.00000	25,325.00
0069 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	571.000 SY	55.00000	31,405.00	50.00000	28,550.00	65.00000	37,115.00
0070 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	7.000 SY	275.00000	1,925.00	200.00000	1,400.00	250.00000	1,750.00
0071 606109P CONCRETE STEPS, REINFORCED	34.000 SY	700.00000	23,800.00	650.00000	22,100.00	700.00000	23,800.00
0072 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,015.000 LF	24.00000	24,360.00	22.00000	22,330.00	22.00000	22,330.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0073 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	154.000 SY	32.00000	4,928.00	30.00000	4,620.00	32.00000	4,928.00
0074 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	745.000 LF	24.00000	17,880.00	22.00000	16,390.00	24.00000	17,880.00
0075 609004M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	359.000 LF	99.50000	35,720.50	120.00000	43,080.00	100.00000	35,900.00
0076 609021M RUB RAIL	1,104.000 LF	8.50000	9,384.00	8.00000	8,832.00	8.50000	9,384.00
0077 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000 U	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0078 609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000 U	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY						LCC:	
0079 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.000 U	900.00000	1,800.00	900.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0080 609054M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	803.000 LF	8.00000	6,424.00	8.00000	6,424.00	8.00000	6,424.00
0081 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	4,436.000 LF	0.65000	2,883.40	0.65000	2,883.40	0.65000	2,883.40
0082 610008M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	135.000 SF	7.00000	945.00	7.00000	945.00	7.00000	945.00
0083 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	28.000 U	33.00000	924.00	35.00000	980.00	33.00000	924.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY		LCC:					
0084 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	11.000 U	33.00000	363.00	35.00000	385.00	33.00000	363.00
0085 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	39.000 U	9.75000	380.25	4.00000	156.00	30.00000	1,170.00
0086 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	2,371.000 LF	0.55000	1,304.05	0.60000	1,422.60	0.55000	1,304.05
0087 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	42.000 SF	34.00000	1,428.00	40.00000	1,680.00	35.00000	1,470.00
0088 612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	66.000 SF	34.00000	2,244.00	40.00000	2,640.00	35.00000	2,310.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0089 612021M RELOCATE SIGN	7.000 U	68.00000	476.00	160.00000	1,120.00	100.00000	700.00
0090 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	120.000 LF	36.00000	4,320.00	38.00000	4,560.00	36.00000	4,320.00
0091 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	160.000 LF	58.00000	9,280.00	60.00000	9,600.00	58.00000	9,280.00
0093 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	2.000 U	2,225.00000	4,450.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
0094 701117M JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	1.000 U	2,650.00000	2,650.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
0096 701126M FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF	1.000 U	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY						LCC:	
0097 701183M METER CABINET, TYPE L	1.000 U	2,640.00000	2,640.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
0098 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	460.000 LF	1.90000	874.00	2.00000	920.00	2.00000	920.00
0099 701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	1,226.000 LF	2.50000	3,065.00	2.50000	3,065.00	2.50000	3,065.00
0100 701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	390.000 LF	1.60000	624.00	1.60000	624.00	2.00000	780.00
0101 703003M LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	4.000 U	1,960.00000	7,840.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0102 703012M LIGHTING MAST ARM ALUMINUM	4.000 U	390.00000	1,560.00	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00



State Highway Agency

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 13

Contract ID: 12152**Counties:** CAMDEN**Letting Date:** December 06, 2012**District(s):** S1**Call Order:** 152**Project(s):** BR-0018(157)**Contract Time:****Contract Description:** ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY						LCC:
0103 703018M	4.000	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
LUMINAIRE	U						
0104 703033P	(1)	25,400.00000	25,400.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS						
0112 504036P	474.000	70.00000	33,180.00	80.00000	37,920.00	40.00000	18,960.00
EPOXY WATERPROOFING	SY						
0113 506008P	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
RESET BEARING	U						
0114 506016P	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
GIRDER JACKING	LS						
0115 554027P	56.000	1,200.00000	67,200.00	1,250.00000	70,000.00	1,200.00000	67,200.00
CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BEARING	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,417,558.46		\$1,592,331.72		\$1,520,531.73
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,417,558.46		\$1,592,331.72		\$1,520,531.73



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						LCC:
0006 155006M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0007 155024M	17.000	1,500.00000	25,500.00	2,000.00000	34,000.00	2,000.00000	34,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
0008 155039M	(1)	6,800.00000	6,800.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE	LS						
0009 156003M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP	U						
0010 156006M	17.000	2,000.00000	34,000.00	1,500.00000	25,500.00	1,000.00000	17,000.00
MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE	MO						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$111,300.00		\$121,300.00		\$102,800.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$111,300.00		\$121,300.00		\$102,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)					LCC:	
0002 152003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LS						
Section Totals:			\$5,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$10,000.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$5,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL						LCC:
0013 158006M	1,959.000 SILT FENCE LF	1.90000	3,722.10	3.00000	5,877.00	3.00000	5,877.00
0014 158009M	700.000 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	5.00000	3,500.00	6.00000	4,200.00	7.00000	4,900.00
0015 158030M	10.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	140.00000	1,400.00	200.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0016 158033M	1.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	225.00000	225.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
0017 158060M	44.000 CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	30.00000	1,320.00	35.00000	1,540.00	50.00000	2,200.00
0018 158063P	(1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	1.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL						LCC:
0019 158072M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	950.00000	1,900.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0020 158084M	10.000	0.01000	0.10	45.00000	450.00	0.01000	0.10
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY						
Section Totals:			\$14,667.22		\$20,217.00		\$16,978.10
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$14,667.22		\$20,217.00		\$16,978.10



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE					LCC:	
0105 802024M	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	650.00000	1,300.00	500.00000	1,000.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U						
0106 802030M	2.000	1,060.00000	2,120.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	U						
0107 804006P	1,776.000	2.00000	3,552.00	3.60000	6,393.60	10.00000	17,760.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY						
0108 805003M	314.000	2.00000	628.00	5.00000	1,570.00	5.00000	1,570.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF						
0109 806006P	1,776.000	0.45000	799.20	0.50000	888.00	0.50000	888.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE		LCC:					
0110 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	352.000 SY	0.55000	193.60	0.55000	193.60	1.00000	352.00
0111 809003M STRAW MULCHING	2,128.000 SY	0.45000	957.60	0.55000	1,170.40	0.50000	1,064.00
Section Totals:			\$9,750.40		\$13,515.60		\$27,634.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$9,750.40		\$13,515.60		\$27,634.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE						LCC:	
0036 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) STRUCTURE NO. 0413-150	(1) LS	210,000.00000	210,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
0037 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	(1) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0048 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	215,940.000 LB	1.50000	323,910.00	1.70000	367,098.00	1.65000	356,301.00
0049 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	813.000 U	5.25000	4,268.25	10.00000	8,130.00	6.00000	4,878.00
0050 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	182.000 LF	320.00000	58,240.00	225.00000	40,950.00	500.00000	91,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE						LCC:	
0051 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	466.000 CY	1,050.00000	489,300.00	850.00000	396,100.00	1,000.00000	466,000.00
0052 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	79.000 CY	325.00000	25,675.00	625.00000	49,375.00	500.00000	39,500.00
0053 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	731.000 LF	190.00000	138,890.00	155.00000	113,305.00	250.00000	182,750.00
0054 507051P CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	365.000 CY	600.00000	219,000.00	675.00000	246,375.00	500.00000	182,500.00
0055 507095P PREFORMED JOINT FILLER ASSEMBLY	222.000 LF	225.00000	49,950.00	200.00000	44,400.00	200.00000	44,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE							LCC:
0056 507096P SLIDING PLATE EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	121.000 LF	550.00000	66,550.00	400.00000	48,400.00	500.00000	60,500.00
0058 509042P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH	395.000 LF	91.00000	35,945.00	85.00000	33,575.00	80.00000	31,600.00
0059 509084P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	336.000 LF	106.00000	35,616.00	110.00000	36,960.00	110.00000	36,960.00
0060 514008P TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, WALKWAY	(1) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0061 514015P TEMPORARY SUPPORT BRIDGE DECK	(1) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	122,000.00000	122,000.00	1,125,000.00000	1,125,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE		LCC:					
0062 514015P TEMPORARY SUPPORT LATERAL BRACING	(1) LS	135,000.00000	135,000.00	142,000.00000	142,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0063 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	(1) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0064 554009P NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING	(1) LS	85,000.00000	85,000.00	96,000.00000	96,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0065 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE I	17.000 SF	600.00000	10,200.00	350.00000	5,950.00	350.00000	5,950.00
0066 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE II	10.000 SF	550.00000	5,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(2) JPC GROUP INC		(3) AGATE CONSTR CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE		LCC:					
0092 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,560.000 LF	28.50000	44,460.00	28.00000	43,680.00	28.00000	43,680.00
0095 701120M JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	8.000 U	470.00000	3,760.00	900.00000	7,200.00	900.00000	7,200.00
Section Totals:			\$2,351,264.25		\$2,483,498.00		\$3,569,219.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,351,264.25		\$2,483,498.00		\$3,569,219.00
Contract Item Totals			\$3,909,540.33		\$4,235,362.32		\$5,247,162.83
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals							
Contract Grand Totals			\$3,909,540.33		\$4,235,362.32		5,247,162.83

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	(1) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0003 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01				
0004 153012P TRAINEES	1,940.000 HOUR	0.01000	19.40				
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	(1) LS	547,000.00000	547,000.00				
0011 156021M CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT	1.000 U	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0012 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	(1) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0021 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	36.000 U	110.00000	3,960.00				
0022 159006M DRUM	125.000 U	65.00000	8,125.00				
0023 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,117.000 SF	10.00000	11,170.00				
0024 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	3.000 U	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
0025 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	2,254.000 LF	21.00000	47,334.00				
0026 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	0.01000	0.01				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0027 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 U	500.00000	2,500.00				
0028 159051M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	1.000 U	0.01000	0.01				
0029 159066M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 4 BAYS X 24" WIDE	3.000 U	0.01000	0.03				
0030 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	5,000.00000	10,000.00				
0031 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	10,546.000 LF	1.00000	10,546.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY						LCC:	
0032 159137P	(1)	21,000.00000	21,000.00				
TEMPORARY STAIRS	LS						
0033 160003M	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS						
0034 161003P	(1)	0.01000	0.01				
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0035 201003P	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0038 202009P	890.000	56.00000	49,840.00				
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0039 301006P	186.000	68.00000	12,648.00				
SUBBASE	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0040 302042P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	221.000 SY	15.00000	3,315.00				
0041 302048P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 12" THICK	741.000 SY	21.00000	15,561.00				
0042 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	3,983.000 SY	7.00000	27,881.00				
0043 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	5,240.000 LF	1.00000	5,240.00				
0044 401030M TACK COAT	397.000 GAL	5.00000	1,985.00				
0045 401036M PRIME COAT	15.000 GAL	1.00000	15.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0046 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	733.000 T	148.00000	108,484.00				
0047 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	180.000 T	172.00000	30,960.00				
0057 509030P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 0" HIGH	475.000 LF	104.00000	49,400.00				
0067 601404P SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	112.000 LF	48.00000	5,376.00				
0068 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	1,013.000 LF	25.00000	25,325.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0069 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	571.000 SY	56.00000	31,976.00				
0070 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	7.000 SY	221.00000	1,547.00				
0071 606109P CONCRETE STEPS, REINFORCED	34.000 SY	715.00000	24,310.00				
0072 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,015.000 LF	29.00000	29,435.00				
0073 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	154.000 SY	33.00000	5,082.00				
0074 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	745.000 LF	21.00000	15,645.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0075 609004M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	359.000 LF	140.00000	50,260.00				
0076 609021M RUB RAIL	1,104.000 LF	9.00000	9,936.00				
0077 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000 U	2,200.00000	2,200.00				
0078 609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000 U	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0079 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.000 U	658.00000	1,316.00				
0080 609054M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	803.000 LF	8.00000	6,424.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0081 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	4,436.000 LF	1.00000	4,436.00				
0082 610008M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	135.000 SF	8.00000	1,080.00				
0083 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	28.000 U	37.00000	1,036.00				
0084 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	11.000 U	37.00000	407.00				
0085 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	39.000 U	44.00000	1,716.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0086 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	2,371.000 LF	1.00000	2,371.00				
0087 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	42.000 SF	40.00000	1,680.00				
0088 612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	66.000 SF	148.00000	9,768.00				
0089 612021M RELOCATE SIGN	7.000 U	335.00000	2,345.00				
0090 701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	120.000 LF	40.00000	4,800.00				
0091 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	160.000 LF	64.00000	10,240.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0093 701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	2.000 U	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
0094 701117M JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	1.000 U	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0096 701126M FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF	1.000 U	2,440.00000	2,440.00				
0097 701183M METER CABINET, TYPE L	1.000 U	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0098 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	460.000 LF	2.00000	920.00				
0099 701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	1,226.000 LF	2.80000	3,432.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY						LCC:	
0100 701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	390.000 LF	1.80000	702.00				
0101 703003M LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	4.000 U	2,200.00000	8,800.00				
0102 703012M LIGHTING MAST ARM ALUMINUM	4.000 U	431.00000	1,724.00				
0103 703018M LUMINAIRE	4.000 U	1,370.00000	5,480.00				
0104 703033P TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	(1) LS	36,000.00000	36,000.00				
0112 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	474.000 SY	57.00000	27,018.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
0113 506008P RESET BEARING	2.000 U	2,900.00000	5,800.00				
0114 506016P GIRDER JACKING	(1) LS	47,000.00000	47,000.00				
0115 554027P CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BEARING	56.000 U	0.01000	0.56				
Section Totals:			\$1,542,511.83				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,542,511.83				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING					LCC:	
0006 155006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0007 155024M	17.000	2,500.00000	42,500.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
0008 155039M	(1)	6,800.00000	6,800.00				
TELEPHONE SERVICE	LS						
0009 156003M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP	U						
0010 156006M	17.000	500.00000	8,500.00				
MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE	MO						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$82,800.00				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$82,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)					LCC:	
0002 152003P	(1)	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LS						
Section Totals:			\$12,000.00				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$12,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL						LCC:
0013 158006M	1,959.000	3.00000	5,877.00				
SILT FENCE	LF						
0014 158009M	700.000	5.00000	3,500.00				
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF						
0015 158030M	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00				
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0016 158033M	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U						
0017 158060M	44.000	25.00000	1,100.00				
CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T						
0018 158063P	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL						LCC:
0019 158072M	2.000	0.01000	0.02				
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0020 158084M	10.000	0.01000	0.10				
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY						
Section Totals:				\$14,077.12			
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:				\$14,077.12			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE						LCC:	
0105 802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	2.000 U	500.00000	1,000.00				
0106 802030M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	2.000 U	500.00000	1,000.00				
0107 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,776.000 SY	4.00000	7,104.00				
0108 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	314.000 LF	6.00000	1,884.00				
0109 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1,776.000 SY	1.00000	1,776.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE						LCC:	
0110 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	352.000 SY	1.00000	352.00				
0111 809003M STRAW MULCHING	2,128.000 SY	1.00000	2,128.00				
Section Totals:			\$15,244.00				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$15,244.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE							LCC:
0036 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 0413-150	(1) LS	210,000.00000	210,000.00				
0037 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	(1) LS	364,000.00000	364,000.00				
0048 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	215,940.000 LB	2.12000	457,792.80				
0049 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	813.000 U	4.80000	3,902.40				
0050 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	182.000 LF	279.00000	50,778.00				
0051 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	466.000 CY	2,450.00000	1,141,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE							LCC:
0052 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	79.000 CY	700.00000	55,300.00				
0053 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	731.000 LF	370.00000	270,470.00				
0054 507051P CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	365.000 CY	1,063.00000	387,995.00				
0055 507095P PREFORMED JOINT FILLER ASSEMBLY	222.000 LF	285.00000	63,270.00				
0056 507096P SLIDING PLATE EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	121.000 LF	609.00000	73,689.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE						LCC:	
0058 509042P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH	395.000 LF	102.00000	40,290.00				
0059 509084P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP	336.000 LF	118.00000	39,648.00				
0060 514008P TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, WALKWAY	(1) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
0061 514015P TEMPORARY SUPPORT BRIDGE DECK	(1) LS	132,000.00000	132,000.00				
0062 514015P TEMPORARY SUPPORT LATERAL BRACING	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE							LCC:
0063 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	(1) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0064 554009P NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING	(1) LS	165,000.00000	165,000.00				
0065 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE I	17.000 SF	286.00000	4,862.00				
0066 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE II	10.000 SF	297.00000	2,970.00				
0092 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,560.000 LF	31.00000	48,360.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) IEW CONSTR GP, INC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE						LCC:	
0095 701120M JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	8.000 U	522.00000	4,176.00				
Section Totals:			\$3,586,203.21				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$3,586,203.21				
Contract Item Totals			\$5,252,836.16				
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals							
Contract Grand Totals			\$5,252,836.16				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12152

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: December 06, 2012

District(s): S1

Call Order: 152

Project(s): BR-0018(157)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: ROUTE 70 WB OVER ROUTE 38 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

